TOWN OF LINCOLN BURNETT COUNTY WISCONSIN

The Town Board of the Town of Lincoln, Burnett County, Wisconsin, hereby provides written notice of the Annual Meeting of the Town of Lincoln, for Tuesday, April 21, 2020 at 6:00 pm. This meeting will be held at the Lincoln Town Hall located at 9110 Perida Road Webster, WI

AGENDA ANNUAL MEETING APRIL 21 2020

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Approval of Agenda Order
- 3. Ballot vs. hand voting
- 4. Clerk Financial Report
- 5. Treasurer Financial Report
- 6. Newspaper Advertising
- 7. Sale of Misc Items
- 8. Bounties
- 9. Cemetery Care
- 10. Salaries
- 11. Mileage Rate
- 12. Standard Labor Rate
- 13. Sale of 80- acre parcel owned by Town of Lincoln (pursuant to 60.10(2)(g) Statutes
- 14. Additional public comments
- 15. Set date for 2021 annual meeting
- 16. Adjournment

POSTED BY WANDA WASHKUHN/CLERK AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

- 1. Perida Cemetery
- 2. Karlsborg Cemetery
- 3. Town Hall
- 4. Town of Lincoln website (townoflincolnbc.com)